Government of Jammu and Kashmir
JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY,
Department of Health & Medical Education

Seerat Complex, Sector-14, Nanak Nagar, Jammu

Web: www.jksacs.org Mail: <u>jksacs@gmail.com</u> **TeleFax: 0191 – 2471579**

No.JKSACS/Proc/19/2888 D

Dated: 24/01/2019

(SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE)

Sealed Tenders are invited on behalf of Project Director, J&K State

AIDS Control Society, affixed with Rs.5.00 revenue stamps from eligible,

Registered/Reputed Printers having their own printing unit for Printing of

Information Education & Communication (IEC) material. The details of material,

quantity and specifications, terms and conditions governing this procurement are

contained in Annexure "A-A1", a copy of which can be had after submitting

request letter in the office of Project Director, J&K State AIDS Control Society, 1st

Floor Seerat Complex, Sector- 14 Nanak Nagar, Jammu OR 48 Samander Bagh,

Exchange Road, Lal Chowk, Srinagar on any working day between 10:00 AM to

4:00 PM.

The tender on prescribed format contained in the tender document must

reach the office of the Project Director J&K State AIDS Control Society, 1st Floor

•

Seerat Complex, Sector- 14 Nanak Nagar, Jammu OR 48 Samander Bagh,

Exchange Road, Lal Chowk, Srinagar within a period of 10 days from the date of

issuance of notification from this office (i.e. 4th February 2019 upto 3:00PM).

The tenders shall be opened on the same day or subsequent date

convenient to the Purchase Committee in presence of representatives of firms who

may like to be present. This notification can be downloaded from our official

website i.e. www.jksacs.org.

Sd/Project Director